

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Potassium Chloride, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, White Pepper, Ginger, Garlic, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried Wiltshire Cured Ham, Smoke Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2126	Energy (kcal)	507.8	Salt	1.4
Fat	23.9	of which saturates	5.4		
Carbohydrate	55.4	of which sugars	3.2		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Supplier Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Ingredients	Plain Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (MILK) 21.7%, Butter (MILK), Onion Powder 3.16%, Grana Padano (MILK), MUSTARD Powder, Dijon MUSTARD , Salt, Pepper. For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base
Instructions for use	A delicious alternative snack enjoyed on its own, or with dips
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1752.1	Energy (kcal)	417.1	Salt	1.5
Fat	19.3	of which saturates	11.7		
Carbohydrate	48.9	of which sugars	1.8		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	12.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1482	Energy (kcal)	354	Salt	0.25
Fat	8.1	of which saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	47.3		
Fibre		Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn Purple Label 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream (MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.6
Fat	29.2	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre		Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Supplier Name and Address	Great Western Wine, Wells Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3AP
Ingredients	Grapes (Sangiovese, Merlot), Preservative (Potassium METABISULPHITE)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	326	Energy (kcal)	78	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Keats Luxurious Dark Chocolate Treats with Hazelnut Ganache (65% Dark Chocolate) 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pimlico Confectioners Ltd, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BLO 9AY
Supplier Name and Address	Pimlico Confectioners LTD, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BLO 9AY
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, HAZELNUT (NUTS) , Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Flavourings. For allergens see ingredients in bold. Dark Chocolate contains a minimum of 65% dry cocoa solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Enjoy your chocolate at an ambient temperature (21- 22°C) Drink water or tea between tastings to cleanse your palate.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2331	Energy (kcal)	555	Salt	0.20
Fat	39	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	41	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	0	Protein	8.70		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	CHOC+ Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate Milk Chocolate with Marshmallows 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Infinity Brands t/a Keep Calm And Carry On Beverage Company Ltd., Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, EDGWARE, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ
Supplier Name and Address	Infinity Brands, 7B Hollins Road, , Darwen, Lancashire, BB3 0BJ
Ingredients	Milk chocolate ingredients: Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Marshmallows ingredients: glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, carrageena, maize starch, hydrolyzed rice protein, flavour (vanilla), polyphosphate, colour: beetred, colour titanium dioxide.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.
Instructions for use	ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2088	Energy (kcal)	499	Salt	0.19
Fat	24.3	of which saturates	14.5		
Carbohydrate	62.8	of which sugars	60.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Border Light & Chocolatey Viennese Whirls 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Border Biscuits, South Faulds Road, Lanark, Lanarkshire, Scotland, UK, ML11 7SR
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK, IP3 8AX
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Milk Chocolate (22%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey (MILK) Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Cornflour, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whole EGG Powder, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2094	Energy (kcal)	501	Salt	0.5
Fat	29	of which saturates	10.1		
Carbohydrate	54.9	of which sugars	28.8		
Fibre		Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New York Delhi Hot Toffee VIP Nuts 63g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New York Delhi, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Supplier Name and Address	The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Ingredients	Chilli Honey PEANUTS Ingredients PEANUTS (56%), Sugar (38%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spice (Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2137	Energy (kcal)	511	Salt	0.6
Fat	25.7	of which saturates	3.6		
Carbohydrate	53.5	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	0	Protein	14.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney - Purple Design 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	771	Energy (kcal)	182	Salt	0.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Purple Stars and Sprinkles 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, corn starch, rice flour, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin, lemon juice, spirulina extract, Glazing agent: E903, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Thickener: E414, E415. Emulsifier: E471. Humectant: E422. Acidity regulator: E330. Colours: E162, E163, E171.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.1		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	59.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.63		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Top Iced Slab with 3 White Trees and Silver Glitter Dusting 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sultanas (35%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), White & Yellow Icing (21%) (Sugar, Marshmallow [Glucose Syrup, Preservative { SULPHUR DIOXIDE }, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser {Diphosphates}, Acetic Acid, Flavouring], Vegetable Fats [Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil], Glucose Syrup [Preservative { SULPHUR DIOXIDE }], Humectant [Vegetable Glycerine], Almond Flavouring, Colours [Curcumin, Annatto, Ammonia Caramel]), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Liquid Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant [Citric Acid], Colour [Erythrosine], Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Mixed Peels (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Water, Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apricot Purée Concentrate, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Gelling Agents [Pectins], Preservative [Potassium Sorbate], Natural Flavouring), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Brandy Flavouring, Silver Coloured Dust (Colour [Titanium Dioxide] Anti-Caking Agent [Potassium Aluminium Silicate]).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1401	Energy (kcal)	335	Salt	0.28
Fat	7.1	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	51		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Bottlegreen Full-Bodied Bramble Sparkling Presse 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bottlegreen Drinks, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Gloucestershire, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL5 5ET
Supplier Name and Address	SHS Sales & Marketing, Unit Q1 Aerodrome Bus. Park, Rathcoole, Dublin, Ireland, D24 AW67
Ingredients	Carbonated Cotswold spring water, Fruit juices from concentrate 7.5% (Apple, Sloe, Blackberry), Sugar, Citric acid, Elderflowers, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	Serve Chilled.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	133	Energy (kcal)	31	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.5	of which sugars	7.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve - Purple Design 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries (14%), Raspberries (14%), Blackcurrants (14%), Gelling Agent; Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator and Spices. Prepared with 45g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total Sugar Content 65g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1114	Energy (kcal)	262	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	64	of which sugars	64		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		